

ROADWORKS UNDERWAY ON THE INTERSECTION BETWEEN RUE BOURBAKI AND RUE DE MADAGASCAR

Starting on 29 April 2021, roadworks will be underway on the intersection between Rue Bourbaki and Rue de Madagascar. These works are part of the development plans for certain roads located in the centre of the future Rouen Flaubert district which will also be used for traffic while feeder roads to the Flaubert bridge are under construction.

While work is in progress, access to Rue Bourbaki from Quai de France will be closed. A diversion system will go into operation to keep traffic moving. Rue de Madagascar will also be closed to traffic, except for local residents. Access to the southern section of Rue Bourbaki is via Rue de Stalingrad, from the Sud III expressway or from avenue Jacques Prévert.



PRÉFET DE LA RÉGION NORMANDIE Librit Egulitie Prégron NORMANDIE NORMANDIE

acces-pontflaubert-rivegauche.fr

THE PROJECT IN BRIEF

The purpose of developing the access points for the left bank at the Flaubert bridge is to create a direct link between the bridge and the dual carriageway Sud III. It consists in building three works of art, creating a complete interchange, and developing certain service roads for the future Rouen Flaubert district.



Sahendulier

Le chantier va se dérouler en 4 grandes phases.



Cost and financing



Developing the final access roads to the Flaubert bridge, left bank, is estimated at EUR 180 million. The project is part of the State draft Contract -Haute-Normandie region 2015-2020. Within this framework, half of the financing is expected to be covered by the State and the other half by local communities.